CHAPTER 1: OVERVIEW 239 RELAYS
1.7 239 relays
239 features are available in 339 relays as described in the table below:
Installed Relay Retrofit Relay
239 Motor Protection Relay 339 Motor Protection System
Feature 2391
1. The 239 relay with MOD 509 is designed to provide ground directional protection. Similar pro-
tection can be obtained using the 339 relay neutral instantaneous protection using either the

NOTE
Note Order codes are subject to change without notice. See the GE Multilin website at: http://
www.gegridsolutions.com/multilin for up-to-date order codes.
Feature 239 order code options 339 order code options
Application 239RTD-AN-H
AN: Single isolated, analog output:
0 – 1, 0 – 20, 4 – 20 mA
Programmable output parameters:
thermal capacity,% full load, phase
current, RTD1, RTD2, RTD3 temperature
339EP0G0HE-S-NNSNNH
S: Standard configuration: 37, 46, 48, 49,
50P(1), 50G/SG(1), 50N(1), 50L,51R, 66,
86, 51N(1), 51P(1), 50BF
Phase CT
Range
239 standard phase CT Input:
1 A and 5 A secondary
Range: 0.1 to 11 x phase CT primary
339E-P0-G0HESNNSNNH
P0: user selectable 1/5 A three-phase
current inputs (0.02 - 20 × CT)
Ground CT
Range
239 standard ground CT input:
5 A secondary and 50:0.025
Range:
0.03 to 1.4 x CT primary (5 A CT)
0.05 to 16.0 A (50:0.025 CT)
339EP0-G0-HESNNSNNH
G0: user selectable 1/5 A Ground current
input (0.02 - 20 × CT)
All 339 relays come with CBCT (50:0.025)
standard.
Power
Supply
239 standard power supply:
90 – 300 VDC or 70 – 265 VAC,
50 / 60 Hz
339EP1G1-H-ESNNSNNH
H: 110 - 250 VDC
     110 - 230 VAC
L: 28 - 48 VDC
Harsh
Environment
239RTDAN-H
H: Harsh Environment Conformal
Coating
339EP1G1HESNNSNN-H
H: Harsh Environment Conformal
Coating
RTDs 239-RTD-ANH
3 RTDs: stator/bearing; programmable
type: platinum, nickel, copper
The 339 can support 3 - 100 ohm Pt
RTDs.
The RMIO module supports up to
12 - 100 ohm Pt RTDs.
16 3 SERIES RETROFIT – INSTRUCTION MANUAL